TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visual Edge Technology, Inc.		04/04/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Kingery Group, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA National Printfast
Street Address:	5717 West 80th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46278
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1511761	PRINTFAST
Registration Number:	1744471	COPYFAST
Registration Number:	1718014	PLOTFAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(317 634-3456 Phone:

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hiday

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Hiday
Signature:	/Lisa A. Hiday/
	INAUCIVIANN

REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0320

Date:	04/12/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Printfast#page1.tif source=Printfast#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0321

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Visual Edge Technology, Inc., a California corporation located at 306 Portrero Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, has adopted and used the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
PRINTFAST	1,511,761	11/08/1988	
COPYFAST	1,744,471	01/05/1993	
PLOTFAST	1,718,014	09/22/1992	

WHEREAS, The Kingery Group d/b/a National Printfast, ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 5717 West 80th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Visual Edge Technology, Inc. does hereby assign unto The Kingery Group d/b/a National Printfast all right, title and interest in and to each of said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

TITCITTAT		TECHNOL	$\alpha \alpha x$	
V = V = V = V = V = V = V = V = V = V =	H 1 1 (7 H	THE HIMEL	LHTY	IINU.

Date: Mar 4,2005 By: Mark Clur

STATE OF (Thio)
COUNTY OF	Stark): SS)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Trademark Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day of of 2005.

Cecile Q. Heischer Notary Public Printed: Cecile A. Fleischer

Resident of Stark County

My Commission Expires:

Feb. 26, 2009

321666

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 04/12/2005